HEDGE INVEST INTERNATIONAL FUNDS PLC

An open ended umbrella investment company with variable capital incorporated on 10 June 2010 under the laws of Ireland with registered number 485407 and authorised in Ireland as an undertaking for collective investment in transferable securities pursuant to the European Communities (Undertakings for Collective Investment in Transferable Securities) Regulations 2011 as amended (S.I. No. 352 of 2011).

This Supplement contains information relating specifically to Hedge Invest International Funds plc (the "Company"), an open-ended umbrella fund with segregated liability between subfunds.

This Supplement forms part of and should be read in the context of and in conjunction with the Prospectus for the Company dated 17 June 2024 (the "Prospectus") which immediately precedes this Supplement and is incorporated herein.

EXISTING FUNDS OF THE COMPANY

17 June 2024

Capitalised terms used herein shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Prospectus.

The Directors of the Company whose names appear in the section "Directory" of the Prospectus accept responsibility for the information contained in this Supplement and the Prospectus. To the best of the knowledge and belief of the Directors (who have taken all reasonable care to ensure that such is the case) the information contained in this Supplement and in the Prospectus is in accordance with the facts and does not omit anything likely to affect the import of such information. The Directors accept responsibility accordingly.

The following are a list of the sub-funds of the Company that are in existence as of 17 June 2024.

HI Numen Credit Fund

HI CIFC Sustainable Global Bond Fund*

HI UK Select Fund

HI BennBridge EM Absolute Return Fund*

^{*} HI CIFC Sustainable Global Bond Fund and HI BennBridge EM Absolute Return Fund are closed and an application for withdrawal of approval will be made to the Central Bank.